Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

April 7, 2020 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order
The Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approval of Agenda
Approval of minutes for previous meetings
Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Buckley

- 1. Wendy Bent/MC Human Resource Director
 - Social Services Zone Board Appointment
 - 2019 Vacation Overage for State Attorney's Office
 - Family First Coronavirus Response Act.
- 2. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
 - Request from LH Holdings LLP for approval of the preliminary plat of a long-form subdivision known as Maverick Estates First Subdivision and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural (A) to Residential (R) on approx. 53.77 acres in SE ½ Section 21, Township 138N, Range 81W, Morton County.
 - Request from Andrew Zachmeier for a variance to use the exempt division process for creation of two non-conforming lots from the boat ramp that was platted in the Zachmeier Flats Subdivision plat (1975). Said lots make up approx. 0.44 acre in SW ¼ Section 3, Township 139N, Range 81W, Morton County.
- 3. Jackie Buckley/MC Commissioner
 - Wetzel Application for naming of Geological Feature
- 4. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.